
Community Manager, Patricia Dibble
Assistant Manager, Nancy Smith
Maintenance Manager, Mike Wierzbicki 
Housekeeping, Kathleen Breault

Community Staff

716.648.5200
25 Buffalo Street

Hamburg, NY 14075
manager@creekbendheights.comCreekBendHeights.com

Life Just Got Better

NOVEMBER 2022
NEWSLETTER

Linda T., 11/06 
Chris S. 11/06 

Renee B., 11/06 

Peter R., 11/07 
Joanne J., 11/09 
William Z., 11/10 

Maria K., 11/14 
Marilyn L., 11/18 
Cynthia V., 11/26 

Marie R., 11/28 
Russell P., 11/29

November 16th, 3:00 PM, Community Room
Birthday Party

Community / Dining Room
Join Gail for Lunch in the Community Room / dining 
Room.  Suggested donation is $3.00 per meal.  
reservations are taken on Monday & Tuesday 11:00 
AM - 1:00 PM & Wednesday until 12:00 Noon for the 
following week in the Community Room with Gail.  If 
you decide to cancel your lunch for any previously 
reserved, please call Gail at 716-648-2414.

November 7th, Community Room, 1:00 PM
United Health Care

Just a reminder the Monthly Birthday Party is open 
to all residents.  Come and celebrate our November 
Birthday’s with us.

On November 7th we will have a presentation from 
United Health Care with various  services
that our residents may be entitled to.  Please join Bob 
at 1:00 PM in the community room. 

Hello 
November

Monday the 21st from 1-3 pm
Verizon Turkey Bingo

Play Turkey Bingo with Verizon and enjoy a short 
presentation about FREE internet available to eligible 
Seniors.



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

6

13

20

27

Oct 31

7

14

21

28

Nov 1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

Dec 1

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

RENT DUE

ELECTION DAY

HAPPY 
THANKSGIVING

VETERANS DAYDAYLIGHT 
SAVING TIME

HALLOWEEN

NOVEMBER 2022

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO 6:00 PM
PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

OFFICE INFORMATION
Office Fax: 716.646.1109
Nutrition Program 716.648.2414
Van Transportation 716.646.1666
Hair Salon 716.648.7645

Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed
Sunday: Closed

Office Hours EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency Police Department:

716.648.5111
Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911

Poison Control: 800.222.1222 

POKENO 6:30PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BIRTHDAY 
PARTY
3:00 PM

PINOCHLE
6:00 PM

PINOCHLE
6:00 PM

PINOCHLE
6:00 PM

PINOCHLE
6:00 PM

POKENO 6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:00 PM
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

POKENO 6:00PM
PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

POKENO 6:00PM
PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO
6:00 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO
6:00 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO
6:00 PM

BINGO 6:30 PM

BINGO 6:30 PM

BINGO 6:30 PM

POKENO 6:30PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

UNITED 
HEALTH CARE
1:00 PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

POKENO 6:30PM
PINOCHLE
6:00 PM

POKENO 6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM BINGO 6:30 PM

VERIZON 
TURKEY BINGO
1-3 PM



OFFICE INFORMATION
Office Fax: 716.646.1109
Nutrition Program 716.648.2414
Van Transportation 716.646.1666
Hair Salon 716.648.7645

Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed
Sunday: Closed

Office Hours EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency Police Department:

716.648.5111
Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911

Poison Control: 800.222.1222 

Fall
WORD SEARCH


