# **NOVEMBER 2022** NEWSLETTER





### **Community Staff**

Community Manager, Patricia Dibble Assistant Manager, Nancy Smith Maintenance Manager, Mike Wierzbicki Housekeeping, Kathleen Breault

#### Birthday Party

November 16th, 3:00 PM, Community Room Just a reminder the Monthly Birthday Party is open to all residents. Come and celebrate our November Birthday's with us.

### United Health Care

November 7th, Community Room, 1:00 PM On November 7th we will have a presentation from United Health Care with various services that our residents may be entitled to. Please join Bob at 1:00 PM in the community room.



#### Community / Dining Room

Join Gail for Lunch in the Community Room / dining Room. Suggested donation is \$3.00 per meal. reservations are taken on Monday & Tuesday 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM & Wednesday until 12:00 Noon for the following week in the Community Room with Gail. If you decide to cancel your lunch for any previously reserved, please call Gail at 716-648-2414.

#### Verizon Turkey Bingo

Monday the 21st from 1-3 pm Play Turkey Bingo with Verizon and enjoy a short presentation about FREE internet available to eligible Seniors.



Renee B., 11/06

Joanne J., 11/09 William Z., 11/10 Marilyn L., 11/18 Cynthia V., 11/26 Russell P., 11/29



Life Just Got Better

CreekBendHeights.com

716.648.5200

25 Buffalo Street Hamburg, NY 14075 manager@creekbendheights.com

## NOVEMBER 2022

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	Oct 31 HALLOWEEN	Nov 1 RENT DUE EXERCISE 2:00PM PINOCHLE 6:00 PM	2 POKENO 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	3 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30 PM	4 POKENO 6:30PM	5 COMMUNION 5:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM
6 DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	UNITED HEALTH CARE 1:00 PM SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	ELECTION DAY EXERCISE 2:00PM PINOCHLE 6:00 PM	9 POKENO 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	10 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30 PM	11 VETERANS DAY POKENO 6:30PM	12 COMMUNION 5:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM
13 EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	14 SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	15 EXERCISE 2:00PM PINOCHLE 6:00 PM	16 BIRTHDAY PARTY 3:00 PM POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30PM	17 Exercise 2:00PM Bingo 6:30 PM	18 Рокело 6:30РМ	19 COMMUNION 5:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM
20 EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	21 VERIZON TURKEY BINGO 1-3 PM SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	22 EXERCISE 2:00PM PINOCHLE 6:00 PM	23 Pokeno 6:00PM Pinochle 6:30 PM	24 HAPPY Thanksgiving Bingo 6:30 PM	25 <b>Pokeno 6:30PM</b>	26 Communion 5:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM
27 EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	28 SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	29 EXERCISE 2:00PM PINOCHLE 6:00 PM	30 POKENO 6:00PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	Dec 1		

OFFICE INFORMATION Office Fax: 716.646.1109 Nutrition Program 716.648.2414 Van Transportation 716.646.1666 Hair Salon 716.648.7645 Office Hours Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

EMERGENCY Non-Emergency Police Department: 716.648.5111 Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911 Poison Control: 800.222.1222





# Fall WORD SEARCH

R	С	S	Е	А	S	0	Ν	Е	D	Ρ	G	Н	А	Т	L	В	Н	Т	0	Κ	Н
S	н	Ν	Х	V	V	Х	F	L	Q	W	М	0	L	Ρ	V	С	R	0	S	D	Е
R	Е	0	G	0	Υ	L	W	D	С	0	В	В	W	Е	Ρ	А	W	R	Q	А	В
Κ	S	V	U	R	Κ	R	F	Q	Y	С	Е	Κ	W	Q	А	L	С	А	U	W	Ν
S	Т	Е	Q	R	S	R	R	А	Ι	Ν	С	0	А	Т	М	V	Е	0	T	Е	D
Х	Ν	Μ	Ρ	Н	А	Y	S	Т	А	С	Κ	Ν	Е	U	G	Y	Е	Y	R	Μ	Е
J	U	В	Ρ	0	Ρ	Н	Х	D	R	Υ	L	Н	С	Κ	Ρ	F	R	S	R	Ν	Y
V	Т	Е	С	R	Ι	S	S	Ζ	S	Х	С	W	Κ	Y	Е	V	F	Н	Е	Т	Ζ
U	S	R	Κ	А	Ν	С	Q	Ι	В	А	Κ	G	V	D	А	W	R	А	L	0	I
L	Ρ	S	Х	Ν	Е	F	Μ	U	С	Н	А	Ν	G	Е	R	Х	Ζ	L	W	F	А
Y	U	Е	Μ	G	С	Ι	Ζ	Κ	А	D	Ν	F	Ρ	Е	S	Ν	С	L	Ν	Х	G
L	Μ	Ρ	С	Е	0	J	J	U	D	S	L	С	D	Х	0	С	Т	0	В	Е	R
D	Ρ	Т	D	V	Ν	0	F	А	Х	Н	Н	В	0	Ν	Е	Ρ	Q	W	М	Х	А
Т	Κ	Е	G	Κ	Е	А	В	Y	Е	L	L	0	W	Т	V	F	J	Е	J	Q	U
С	I	Μ	F	Е	S	Т	I	V	А	L	А	Y	W	Ζ	В	Y	Ν	Е	В	Ζ	Т
W	Ν	В	W	V	L	0	Х	Q	М	Ι	G	R	А	Т	I	0	Ν	Ν	I	В	U
А	R	Е	С	0	R	Ν	F	R	Y	С	S	С	Y	Ι	0	Е	Ι	V	Μ	J	Μ
В	Х	R	R	Ζ	W	U	Н	J	Т	Н	А	Ν	Κ	S	G	Ι	V	Ι	Ν	G	Ν
NO\	/EMB	FR				PH	MPKI	N				ни			J			т	μδνικ	SGIV	ING

NOVEMBER	PUMPKIN	HALLOWEEN	THANKSGIVING
HAYSTACK	ACORN	LEAVES	OCTOBER
SQUIRREL	CORN	YELLOW	SEASON
SEPTEMBER	PINE CONE	ORANGE	FESTIVAL
PEARS	AUTUMN	CHANGE	MIGRATION
SQUASH	RAINCOAT	APPLE	CHESTNUTS

OFFICE INFORMATION Office Fax: 716.646.1109 Nutrition Program 716.648.2414 Van Transportation 716.646.1666 Hair Salon 716.648.7645 Office Hours Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed EMERGENCY Non-Emergency Police Department: 716.648.5111 Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911 Poison Control: 800.222.1222